CALE, MARGARET "MAGGIE" EMMA

<u>Birth</u>

October 6, 1864 in Augusta Co., Virginia

<u>Death</u>

December 21, 1920 at Unionville, MO at the age 56yr 2mo 1da

Iowa, Deaths and Burials, 1850 - 1990

Margaret E. Cale Age 56 Married

Date of Birth: October 6, 1864

Place of Birth: Virginia

Date of Death: December 21, 1920 Place of Death: Washington Twp.,

Appanoose Co., Iowa

Place of Burial: Orillia, Iowa Father: William Misner

Cause of Death

Carcinoma of liver Ref: Old Burial Permit was issued at Washington Twp., Moravia, Appanoose Co., Iowa

Cemetery Lot

Buried on Lot 7

Lot was purchased by D. D. Cale on January 2, 1899 and transferred to D. B. Cale.

Maiden Name

Misner

<u>Father</u>

William H. Misner

<u>Mother</u>





Susan Ann Shirrey

Marriage

Margaret Emma Misner to Douglas Breckenridge Cale on December 12, 1886 in Warren Co., Iowa

Ref: Warren Co. Marriages, 1880 – 1899 on file at IGS Library

Iowa, Select Marriages Index, 1758 – 1996

Maggie E. Misner Date of birth: 1864

Date of Marriage: December 12, 1886 Place of marriage: Warren Co., Iowa

Age: 22

Spouse

Douglas B. Cale

Census

1870 -

1880 – Linn Twp., Warren Co., IA; ED 228; Page 296B; July 21, 1880

Dwelling 347; Family 358

Misner, William H.	50	farmer	VA	VA	VA
Susan A.	47		VA	VA	VA
Mary J.	23		VA	VA	VA
Charles W.	22	farmer	VA	VA	VA
Charles H. A.	20		VA	VA	VA
Margaret E.	16		VA	VA	VA
Annie Bell	12		VA	VA	VA
Shiffer, Edward	13		IA	PA	

1885 – There is no census for Linn Twp., Warren Co. in 1885

1895 – Linn Twp., Warren Co., IA

Dwelling 46; Family 46

Cale, Douglas	34	Warren Co., IA
Maggie E.	30	VA
Mable	01	Warren Co., IA

1900 – Linn Twp., Warren Co., IA; ED 138; Page 8; June 18, 1900

Dwelling 167; Family 169

Cale, Douglas B. 39 farmer IA VA OH

Maggie E.	35		VA	VA	VA
Mable M.	12		IA	IA	VA
Bonie A.	02		IA	IA	VA
William H.	01		IA	IA	VA
John H.	77	father	VA	GER	GER
1910 – Linn Twp., Warren Co.,	IA; ED64;	Page 22A; April 28, 1910)		
Dwelling 57; Family 57					
Cale, Douglas B.	49	farmer	IA	VA	OH
Maggie E.	45		VA	VA	VA
Mabel M.	22	music teacher	IA	IA	VA
Bonnie	12		IA	IA	VA
William H.	10		IA	IA	VA
Love, Homer	17	farm labor	IA	IA	IA
1915 – Bloomfield Twp., Polk G	Co., IA; Pos	st Office, Valley Junction	, IA		
Card #190A					
Cale, Maggie	48	In Iowa 33 years	VA	VA	VA
1920 – Washington Twp., Appa Dwelling 378; Family 386	noose Co.,	IA; ED 33; Page 16; Janu	ary 22, 1920	1	
Cale, Douglas B.	58		IA	VA	ОН
Margaret E.	54		VA	VA VA	VA
Bonnie K.	21		IA	IA	IA
William H.	20		IA	IA	IA
vv 1111@111 11.	20		1/1	1/1	1/1

Dunn's Funeral Home Records

Cale, Margaret E. – born October 6, 1864 in Virginia; died December 21, 1920; age 56yr 2mo 15da; cause of death was cancer of the liver; married; housewife; buried in Pleasant Ridge Cemetery, Orilla, Linn Twp., Warren Co., Iowa; father was William Misner, birthplace unknown; mother unknown; birthplace unknown; Informer was D. B. Cale, Udel, Iowa; Ordered by C. W. Misner.

Obituary

[Centerville Daily Iowegian and Citizen, Friday December 24, 1920, page 2]

Miss Margaret Emma Misner was born in Augusta County, Virginia, Oct. 6, 1864, and died Dec. 21, 1920, being 56 years 2 months and 15 days old.

When but five years old she came with her parents to Iowa and settled south of Des Moines. She was married to Douglas Cale Dec. 12, 1886. About four years ago the family moved to the farm about four miles south of Unionville, where her last days were spent. Mrs. Cale leaves to mourn her loss, her husband and three children, Mrs. Mable Mae Robinson, of Norwalk, Iowa, who is at present in Albuquerque, New Mexico, Bonnie Anna, and William Harvey who are at home.

At about the age of 16 she confessed Christ as her savior and joined the Methodist church. She was a consistent Christian, interested in the advancement of the kingdom, kind to all who knew her, and lived a most beautiful life in her home. The sympathy of the entire community goes out to those who remain, for all who knew her could not help but love her for her Christian spirit and kindly interest.

Funeral services were held at the home by Rev. C. B. Rayhill, of Moravia and burial was made at Orilla, Iowa, her old home.